Installation and
Maintenance
Instructions
B-1171 & B-1172
WORKBOARD FAUCET
WITH ETERNA OR
CERAMA CARTRIDGES
& SIDESPRAY

16
3
Part Number Guide
Workboard Faucet Assemblies
1     Base Faucet         N/A
2     Lock Washer, Shank   000999-45
3     Locknut, Shank   002954-45
4     Nut & Tailpiece        150A
5     Escutcheon: B-1110 Eterna Workboard (4" centers)   019374-40
5     Escutcheon: B-1120 Eterna Workboard (8" centers)   019375-40
6     Locknut, Escutcheon   019376-40
7     Eterna Cartridge: Quarter-Turn w/ Spring Check LTC (new style)  019382-40
       Cerama Cartridge: Quarter-Turn w/ Check Valve LTC (new style)  019385-40
8     Eterna Cartridge: Quarter-Turn w/ Spring Check RTC (new style)  019383-40
       Cerama Cartridge: Quarter-Turn w/ Check Valve RTC (new style)  019384-40
9     Handle, Lever (new style)   019361-45
9     Handle, Wrist Action (new style)   019362-45
10   Screw, Handle   000925-45
11   Index, Blue Button, Press-in (new style)   019363-45
12   Index, Red Button, Press-in (new style)   019364-45
13   Piston, Valve Diverter   002338-45
14   Sidespray w/ 4" Vinyl Hose & Hose Guide   001495-45
        Sidespray w/ 7" Vinyl Hose, Hose Guide & Male Adapter   013659-45
15   Hose Guide   001496-45
16   Asm, Swing Nozzle w/ 2.2 GPM Aerator          N/A
17   Aerator, 2.2 GPM , 55/64"-27 UN Female    B-0199-01
18   Screw, Diverter Cover   001486-45
19   O-Ring   001069-45
20   Adapter, Diverter          N/A
4
Nozzle InstallationNozzle Installation
1. 1. Place no.Place no.1616 onto no. onto no.2020.
2. 2. Insert both no.Insert both no.1818's into each side of no.'s into each side of no.1616
and tighten.and tighten.